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AGENDA

Tuesday, July 15, 2025
9:30 a.m. -- State Capitol, Room 112

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:30 P.M.

1. AB 7 Bryan

Postsecondary education: admissions preference:
descendants of slavery.

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

2. SJR 8 Arreguin

3. AB 394 Wilson
4, AB 410 Wilson
5. AB 593 Wicks

6. AB 712 Wicks

7. AB 853 Wicks

8. AB 1043  Wicks

9. AB 322 Ward
10. AB 446 Ward

11. AB 1337  Ward

*Consent
**Consent with amendments

The Renewing Immigration Provisions of the Immigration Act
of 1929.

Public transportation providers.
Bots: disclosure.
CalFresh: data sharing.

Housing reform laws: enforcement actions: fines and
penalties.

California Al Transparency Act.

Age verification signals: software applications and online
services.

Precise geolocation information.
Surveillance pricing.

Information Practices Act of 1977.



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

*Consent

AB 1166

AB 1180*

AB 482*

AB 1392

AB 793

AB 406

AB 498*

AB
1129**

AB 334

AB 963

AB 282

AB 502

AB 723

AB-882

AB 1146

AB 1413

AB 515*

AB 455

AB 485

AB 866*

AB 1136

Valencia

Valencia

Solache

Sharp-Collins

Schultz

Schiavo

Michelle
Rodriguez

Celeste
Rodriguez

Petrie-Norris

Petrie-Norris
Pellerin
Pellerin
Pellerin

Papan

Papan

Papan

Pacheco
Ortega

Ortega

Ortega

Ortega

**Consent with amendments
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Fair Debt Settlement Practices Act.

Department of Financial Protection and Innovation: state
payments.

California Table Grape Commission.

Elections: voter registration information: elected officials and
candidates.

Potentially dangerous and vicious dogs: designation and
disposition: burden of proof.

Employment: unlawful discrimination: victims of violence.
(Urgency)

Self-service storage facilities: lien notices: email.

Birth defects monitoring.

Operators of toll facilities: interoperability programs: vehicle
information.

Public works: prevailing wages: access to records.
Discrimination: housing: source of income.
Elections: deceptive media in advertisements.

Real estate: digitally altered images: disclosure.

Water infrastructure: dams and reservoirs: water release: false

pretenses.

Sustainable Groundwater Management Act: groundwater
adjudication.

Trial; statement of decision.
Real estate: environmental hazards: thirdhand smoke.

Labor Commissioner: unsatisfied judgments: nonpayment of
wages.

Student loan servicing.

Employment: immigration and work authorization.



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

*Consent

AB 1234

AB
1172**

AB 49

AB 62

AB 732

AB 668

AB 890*

AB 54

AB 416

AB 692

AB 747

AB 863

AB 878

AB 90

AB
1375**

AB 632

AB 1466

AB 797

AB 289

AB 1263

AB 299

AB 1002

AB 1127

Ortega

Nguyen

Muratsuchi
McKinnor

Macedo

Lowenthal
Lee

Krell

Krell

Kalra

Kalra

Kalra
Kalra
Jackson

Hoover

Hart

Hart
Harabedian
Haney
Gipson
Gabriel
Gabriel

Gabriel

**Consent with amendments
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Employment: nonpayment of wages: complaints.

Adult day programs: administration of inhalable emergency
antiseizure medications.

Schoolsites: immigration enforcement. (Urgency)
Agency: racially motivated eminent domain.

Agriculture: neglected or abandoned crops: public nuisances:
pests.

Alcoholic beverage control: large outdoor events: drink spiking.
Nonminor dependents: county of residence.

Access to Safe Abortion Care Act.

Involuntary commitment.

Employment: contracts in restraint of trade.

Service of Process Accountability, Reform and Equity
(SPARE) Act.

Residential rental properties: language requirements.
Victims of abuse or violence: reasonable accommodations.
Public postsecondary education: overnight student parking.

Consideration when determining child custody: human
trafficking.

Local ordinances: administrative fines or penalties.
Groundwater adjudication.

Community Stabilization Act. (Urgency)

State highway work zone speed safety program.

Firearms: ghost guns.

Motels, hotels, and short-term lodging: disasters. (Urgency)
Contractors: failure to pay wages: discipline.

Firearms: converter pistols.
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56. AB 1098* Fong Postsecondary education: undergraduate and graduate
students: pregnancy or pregnancy-related issues.

57. AB 586* Flora Professional fiduciaries.

58. AB 742 Elhawary Department of Consumer Affairs: licensing: applicants who are
descendants of slaves.

59. AB 1037  Elhawary Public health: substance use disorder.

60. AB 1331 Elhawary Workplace surveillance.

61. AB 754 Connolly Floating home marinas: rent caps: County of Marin.

62. AB 735 Catrrillo Planning and zoning: logistics use developments: truck routes.

63. AB 672 Caloza Public employment: notifications and right of intervention.

64. AB 75 Calderon Residential property insurance images.

65. AB 487* Insurance Insurance.

66. AB 246 Bryan Social Security Tenant Protection Act of 2025.

67. AB 489 Bonta Health care professions: deceptive terms or letters: artificial
intelligence.

68. AB 45 Bauer-Kahan Privacy: health data: location and research.

69. AB 222 Bauer-Kahan Data centers: power usage effectiveness: cost shifts.

70. AB 302 Bauer-Kahan  Protected individuals.
71. AB 621 Bauer-Kahan Deepfake pornography.
72. AB 1018 Bauer-Kahan  Automated decision systems.

73. AB 1064 Bauer-Kahan Leading Ethical Al Development (LEAD) for Kids Act.

74. AB 340 Ahrens Employer-employee relations: confidential communications.
75. AB 1326  Ahrens Masks: individual or public health.
*Consent

**Consent with amendments



