Vice-Chair Niello, Roger W.

Members

Allen, Benjamin Arreguín, Jesse Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Stern, Henry I. Valladares, Suzette Martinez Wahab, Aisha Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah Wiener, Scott D.

California State Senate



Chief Counsel Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel

Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel

Ian Dougherty Amanda Mattson Allison Whitt Meredith

Committee Assistants

Erica Porter Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

AGENDA

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 9:30 a.m. -- State Capitol, Room 112

SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS AT 1:30 P.M.

1. AB 7 Bryan Postsecondary education: admissions preference: descendants of slavery.

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

2.	SJR 8	Arreguín	The Renewing Immigration Provisions of the Immigration Act of 1929.
3.	AB 394	Wilson	Public transportation providers.
4.	AB 410	Wilson	Bots: disclosure.
5.	AB 593	Wicks	CalFresh: data sharing.
6.	AB 712	Wicks	Housing reform laws: enforcement actions: fines and penalties.
7.	AB 853	Wicks	California Al Transparency Act.
8.	AB 1043	Wicks	Age verification signals: software applications and online services.
9.	AB 322	Ward	Precise geolocation information.
10.	AB 446	Ward	Surveillance pricing.
11.	AB 1337	Ward	Information Practices Act of 1977.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments

12.	AB 1166	Valencia	Fair Debt Settlement Practices Act.
13.	AB 1180*	Valencia	Department of Financial Protection and Innovation: state payments.
14.	AB 482*	Solache	California Table Grape Commission.
15.	AB 1392	Sharp-Collins	Elections: voter registration information: elected officials and candidates.
16.	AB 793	Schultz	Potentially dangerous and vicious dogs: designation and disposition: burden of proof.
17.	AB 406	Schiavo	Employment: unlawful discrimination: victims of violence. (Urgency)
18.	AB 498*	Michelle Rodriguez	Self-service storage facilities: lien notices: email.
19.	AB 1129**	Celeste Rodriguez	Birth defects monitoring.
20.	AB 334	Petrie-Norris	Operators of toll facilities: interoperability programs: vehicle information.
21.	AB 963	Petrie-Norris	Public works: prevailing wages: access to records.
22.	AB 282	Pellerin	Discrimination: housing: source of income.
23.	AB 502	Pellerin	Elections: deceptive media in advertisements.
24.	AB 723	Pellerin	Real estate: digitally altered images: disclosure.
25.	AB-882	Papan	Electronic court reporting.
26.	AB 1146	Papan	Water infrastructure: dams and reservoirs: water release: false pretenses.
27.	AB 1413	Papan	Sustainable Groundwater Management Act: groundwater adjudication.
28.	AB 515*	Pacheco	Trial: statement of decision.
29.	AB 455	Ortega	Real estate: environmental hazards: thirdhand smoke.
30.	AB 485	Ortega	Labor Commissioner: unsatisfied judgments: nonpayment of wages.
31.	AB 866*	Ortega	Student loan servicing.
32.	AB 1136	Ortega	Employment: immigration and work authorization.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments

33.	AB 1234	Ortega	Employment: nonpayment of wages: complaints.
34.	AB 1172**	Nguyen	Adult day programs: administration of inhalable emergency antiseizure medications.
35.	AB 49	Muratsuchi	Schoolsites: immigration enforcement. (Urgency)
36.	AB 62	McKinnor	Agency: racially motivated eminent domain.
37.	AB 732	Macedo	Agriculture: neglected or abandoned crops: public nuisances: pests.
38.	AB 668	Lowenthal	Alcoholic beverage control: large outdoor events: drink spiking.
39.	AB 890*	Lee	Nonminor dependents: county of residence.
40.	AB 54	Krell	Access to Safe Abortion Care Act.
41.	AB 416	Krell	Involuntary commitment.
42.	AB 692	Kalra	Employment: contracts in restraint of trade.
43.	AB 747	Kalra	Service of Process Accountability, Reform and Equity (SPARE) Act.
44.	AB 863	Kalra	Residential rental properties: language requirements.
45.	AB 878	Kalra	Victims of abuse or violence: reasonable accommodations.
46.	AB 90	Jackson	Public postsecondary education: overnight student parking.
47.	AB 1375**	Hoover	Consideration when determining child custody: human trafficking.
48.	AB 632	Hart	Local ordinances: administrative fines or penalties.
49.	AB 1466	Hart	Groundwater adjudication.
50.	AB 797	Harabedian	Community Stabilization Act. (Urgency)
51.	AB 289	Haney	State highway work zone speed safety program.
52.	AB 1263	Gipson	Firearms: ghost guns.
53.	AB 299	Gabriel	Motels, hotels, and short-term lodging: disasters. (Urgency)
54.	AB 1002	Gabriel	Contractors: failure to pay wages: discipline.
55.	AB 1127	Gabriel	Firearms: converter pistols.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments

56.	AB 1098*	Fong	Postsecondary education: undergraduate and graduate students: pregnancy or pregnancy-related issues.
57.	AB 586*	Flora	Professional fiduciaries.
58.	AB 742	Elhawary	Department of Consumer Affairs: licensing: applicants who are descendants of slaves.
59.	AB 1037	Elhawary	Public health: substance use disorder.
60.	AB 1331	Elhawary	Workplace surveillance.
61.	AB 754	Connolly	Floating home marinas: rent caps: County of Marin.
62.	AB 735	Carrillo	Planning and zoning: logistics use developments: truck routes.
63.	AB 672	Caloza	Public employment: notifications and right of intervention.
64.	AB 75	Calderon	Residential property insurance images.
65.	AB 487*	Insurance	Insurance.
66.	AB 246	Bryan	Social Security Tenant Protection Act of 2025.
67.	AB 489	Bonta	Health care professions: deceptive terms or letters: artificial intelligence.
68.	AB 45	Bauer-Kahan	Privacy: health data: location and research.
69.	AB 222	Bauer-Kahan	Data centers: power usage effectiveness: cost shifts.
70.	AB 302	Bauer-Kahan	Protected individuals.
71.	AB 621	Bauer-Kahan	Deepfake pornography.
72.	AB 1018	Bauer-Kahan	Automated decision systems.
73.	AB 1064	Bauer-Kahan	Leading Ethical AI Development (LEAD) for Kids Act.
74.	AB 340	Ahrens	Employer-employee relations: confidential communications.
75.	AB 1326	Ahrens	Masks: individual or public health.

^{*}Consent

^{**}Consent with amendments